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A .                / Machine body
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B .                           / Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism
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C1 .                 / Feed mechanism
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C2 .                 / Feed mechanism
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C2 .                 / Feed mechanism
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C3 .                 / Feed mechanism

<           / For Solenoid type >

8
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C4 .                 / Feed mechanism

<         1310G / For 1310G >

<         2210G / For 2210G >

<           / For Peneumatic type >
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< For 1310G >

< For 2210G >
WORK CLAMP 2210R ASSY
WORK CLAMP 2210L ASSY

FEED PLATE 2210G

WORK CLAMP 1310R ASSY
WORK CLAMP 1310L ASSY

FEED PLATE 1310G
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D1 .                / Work clamp lifter mechanism
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D2 .                / Work clamp lifter mechanism

<           / For Solenoid type >
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D3 .                / Work clamp lifter mechanism

<           / For Peneumatic type >
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E .                / Lower shaft mechanism
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F .                       / Lubrication
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F .                       / Lubrication
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G .                / Threading mechanism
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H .                / Bobbin winder mechanism
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J .                 / Thread trimmer mechanism
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J .                 / Thread trimmer mechanism
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K .                / Thread wiper mechanism
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L .                 / Tension release mechanism
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M1 .                    / Control box mechanism

<        100-220V 
    / For "100-220V AC" >

<       380-400V 
   / For "380-400V AC" >

<                      400V 
   / For Europe, "3-phase 400V AC" >
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M2 .                                     / Control box (PCB) mechanism

http://www.fineprint.cn
http://www.fineprint.cn


42

http://www.fineprint.cn
http://www.fineprint.cn


 .                 / Power switch mechanism

<                       100V / For Japan, 1-phase 100V AC. >

<                        110V / For USA, 1-phase 110V AC. >

<                        220V / For Asia, 1-phase 220V AC. >

<                        240V / For Asia, 1-phase 240V AC. >

<                        400V / For EU, 3-phase 400V AC. >

<                           120V
    / For Canada, 1-phase 120V AC. >

<                        200V / For Japan, 3-phase 200V AC.>

<                        220V / For USA, 3-phase 220V AC. >

<                        220V / For China, 1-phase 220V AC. >

<                       380V / For China, 3-phase 380V AC. >

Q
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Q.
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P .                / Air pressure mechanism
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Q .                        / Power supply equipment mechanism
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R .                    / Operation panel mechanism
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 .                 / Motor mechanismT

41
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T .                / Foot switch pedal mechanism

<           / For solenoid type >

<           / For Pneumatic type >
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V1 .                               / Attachment set (Option parts)
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Z .         / Accessories

< 
  / For Solenoid type >
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Z .         / Accessories

< 
  / For Solenoid type >
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65

Wa.                / Warning labels 

Moving parts may cause injury.Operate with safe-
ty devices.Turn off main switch before threading, 
changing bobbin and needle, cleaning etc.

Moving parts may cause injury.Operate with safe-
ty devices.Turn off main switch before threading, 
changing bobbin and needle, cleaning etc.

50 X 118

52 X 84

    12

7.5 X 12.5

52 X 84

L=25
R=1.2

L

R

Label, caution Jpn / Eng

        / Name of parts CodeSize(mm)               / Warning labels

Mark, injury

Label, caution Chn / Eng

Label, grounding

Label, PE

Label, caution Jpn / Eng

Label, elec. shock 6 lang
CJ04115-001

CSA0793-001

CSA0792-001

CS37060-001

CS37059-001

CS36924-002
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Sp .                                      / Different parts list

(  2.4) (  2.2)

< LAN >

< B >

< LC >

< LG > < LF >

< A >

Part name
(J-66)

Needle hole plate

(E-35)
                   Bobbin
case assy

(E-39)

Bobbin

(E-42)

Shuttle hook
assy, w/box

(E-34)
           Shuttle 
race base

(G-30)

Spring,tension

(G-9)

Thread take-up
spring

(E-36)

(E-37)

(E-38)

Spec. Medium-weight
materials

Heavy-weight
materials

CSA3336-101 CSA5221-001

CS44633-001

C152686-201

C144588-201

CS16492-101

CS59221-201

CS48664-001

CS15667-001

CSA1890-201 CSA2173-201

C152682-201

C145519-201

C107606-101                                                     C104525-101
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Sp .                                     / Different parts list

< H > < A >

DP   17   <   19 > DP   5   <   16 >

< A >

Part name

(Z-13)

Needle assy

(B-32, Z-14)

Needle

(G-20)

(G-28)

Spring,tension

(D-57)

Medium-weight
materials

Heavy-weight
materialsSpec.

CSA1645-019                                                    CSA1752-016

CSA3257-101

CSA4811-001                                                      CS42843-001

C107415-016 C145646-019

CSA4146-101
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Ga .                       / Gauge parts list

   4

   2.5    4

   4

   5.5

   2

   3    6
   10

   3

   2.5

   1.6    2    2

   3    4

   2.5

   4

   2.5

   4

   2.5

   5.5

 4

   2.4
2.9

 6

 3
2.9

 2.2

3.0

   3

   5.5

A /

E /

CA-UT /                                   B-L /                                        XA /

B /

F /

C /

G /

D /

J /

H /

2.4 C0.4 / 2.2 / 3.0 C1.5 /

       / Presser foot

          / Needle hole plate

symbol is for Standard parts.The

CS42843-001

CS42847-001

CS40214-001 CS49448-001                         CS42849-101

CS42844-001

C157237-001

CS42845-001

C158592-001

CS42846-001

CS42848-001

CSA4811-001

CSA3336-001               CSA5221-001                                  CSA5222-001
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